

গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় Gauhati University Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781014 :: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ::

website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that due to some administrative reasons, the GU Halls/Auditoriums, Playgrounds, Indoor Stadium will not be allowed/entertained for booking for use by other organisations/agencies other than the Gauhati University Stakeholders until further orders.

This has approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 18.03.2024.

Sd/-Registrar Gauhati University

Dated:

18/03/2024

Memo No: GU/Rega (SF) 2024/36

Copy to.

- 1. Secretary, University Classes, G.U.
- 2. All Heads of Teaching Departments, GU.
- 3. Director, GUIST
- 4. Director, Students' Welfare, G.U.
- 5. Principal (i/c), University Law College, G.U.
- 6. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, GU.
- 7. Estate Officer, G.U.
- 8. Notice Board
- 9. System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload the above notification in GU. Website

Registrar Gauhati University